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CMS Region State Dental Contacts State OTAG Members 
REGION I Connecticut Medicaid and CHIP contact: 

Donna Balaski, DMD 
CT Dental Health Partnership 
Donna.balaski@ct.gov 
860-424-5342 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251  

REGION I Maine Medicaid and CHIP contact:  
Beth A. Pearce, EPSDT Coordinator 
DHHS Office of MaineCare Services  
207-624-4006 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251 

REGION I Massachusetts Medicaid & CHIP contacts:  
Vacancy 
 
Jane Willen 
Dental Program Manager  
Jane.willen@state.ma.us 
617-847-6547 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251 

REGION I New Hampshire CHIP contact: 
Kori Preble 
CHIP Dental Program Manager 
kori.preble@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 
New Hampshire Medicaid contact: 
Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-5857 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251 

REGION I Rhode Island Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Deborah Florio 
Administrator  
Deb.Florio@ohhs.ri.gov 
401-462-0140 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251 

REGION I Vermont Medicaid and CHIP contact:  
Danielle Delong 
Health Plan Administrator 
Danielle.delong@state.vt.us 
Tel # 802-879-5606 

Margaret Snow, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
mmsnow@dhhs.state.nh.us 
603-271-9251  
 

REGION II New Jersey Medicaid and CHIP contact:  
Bonnie Stanley,  Chief 
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of 
Medical Assistance and Health Services 
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 
609-588-7379 

Bonnie Stanley,  Chief 
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of 
Medical Assistance and Health Services 
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 
609-588-7379 

REGION II New  York Medicaid contact:  
George Gosling, DDS 
gdg02@health.state.ny.us 
New York CHIP contact: 

Bonnie Stanley,  Chief 
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of 
Medical Assistance and Health Services 
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 
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Gabrielle Armenia, Director 
Gla01@health.state.ny.us 
518-473-0566 

609-588-7379 

REGION II Puerto Rico Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Luz E. (Nildy) Cruz Romero, MBA  
Acting Director 
lecruz@salud.gov.pr 
787-765-1230, ext. 6024 

Bonnie Stanley,  Chief 
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of 
Medical Assistance and Health Services 
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 
609-588-7379 

REGION II U.S. Virgin Islands Medicaid/CHIP contact: 
Renee Joseph-Rhymer, MSW 
Director, Bureau of Health Insurance and 
Medical Assistance 
Renee.JosephRhymer@dhs.vi.gov  
340-774-0930  

Bonnie Stanley,  Chief 
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of 
Medical Assistance and Health Services 
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 
609-588-7379 

REGION III Delaware Medicaid/CHIP contact: 
Gabrielle Hilliard, Dental Administrator 
Social Services Administration 
Gabrielle.hilliard@state.de.us 
302-255-9604 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH  
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
410-767-1430 

REGION III District of Columbia Medicaid /CHIP contact: 
Colleen Sonosky, JD 
Associate Director & EPSDT Coordinator 
Division of Children’s Health Services 
Colleen.sonosky@dc.gov 
202-442-5913 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH  
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
410-767-1430 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
 

REGION III Maryland Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH, Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
410-767-1430 
Michelle Lehner (alternate contact) 
Deputy Director Acute Care 
Michelle.Lehner@maryland.gov  
410-767-8787 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH  
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
410-767-1430 
 
 

REGION III Pennsylvania CHIP contact:  
Ann L. Hale, R.N., B.A. , Medical Srv Analyst 
Insurance Department, Bureau of CHIP 
ahale@pa.gov 
717-705-6829 
Pennsylvania Medicaid contact: 
Paul Westerberg, DDS  
Chief Dental Officer , PA DPW 
pwesterber@state.pa.us 
717-346-3939  
 
 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH 
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
410-767-1430 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
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REGION III Virginia Medicaid and CHIP contact: 

Myra Shook, Dental Program Manager  
Myra.Shook@dmas.virginia.gov  
804-786-1567 
Alternate: Cindi Jones, State Medicaid Director  
Cindi.jones@dmas.virginia.gov 
804-786-8099 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH  
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
410-767-1430 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
 

REGION III West Virginia Medicaid contact: 
Pat Woods, RN, Director 
Office of Professional Services 
pat.a.woods@wv.gov  
304-356-4930 
West Virginia CHIP contact: 
Candace Vance, RN, Health Benefits Analyst 
Candace.a.vance@wv.gov 
304-957-7863 

Susan Tucker, MBA, MPH  
Executive Director 
Office of Health Services 
410-767-1430 
Susan.Tucker@maryland.gov 
 

REGION IV Alabama CHIP contact: 
Cathy Caldwell, Director 
Bureau of Children’s Health Insurance 
cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us 
334-206-5568 
Kaye Melnick 
Kaye.Melnick@adph.state.al.us 
 
Alabama Medicaid contact: 
Max Mayer, DMD   
Dental Consultant 
Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Max.mayer@medicaid.alabama.gov 
334-242-2312 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH  
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV Florida Medicaid and CHIP contact:  
Bob Reifinger 
Dental & Child Health Check-up 
Primary and Preventive Care Policy 
Bureau of Medicaid Services 
(850) 412-4213, fax (850) 414-1721   
Robert.Reifinger@ahca.myflorida.com  

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV Georgia CHIP contact: 
Argartha Russell, Director 
Medical Policy 
arussell@dch.ga.gov 
404-657-5993 
 
Georgia Medicaid contact: 
Nancy Moore, Program Specialist 
nmoore@dch.ga.gov 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 
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404-657-7884 

REGION IV Kentucky Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Ken Rich, DMD  
Medicaid Dental Director  
William.rich@ky.gov or wkrich@aol.com 
502-564-4321 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV Mississippi CHIP contact: 
Sharon Jones 
Bureau of Coordinated Care 
Sharon.Jones@medicaid.ms.gov 
 
Mississippi Medicaid contact: 
Bertha Williams, Program Administrator 
Medicaid Dental Program  
Bertha.williams@medicaid.ms.gov 
601-359-5139 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV North Carolina Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV South Carolina Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Stephen Boucher 
Operations Manager 
boucher@scdhhs.gov 
803-898-2938 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION IV Tennessee CHIP contact: 
Stephanie Dickerson 
Director, CoverKids 
Stephanie.K.Dickerson@tn.gov 
615-253-8572 
 
Tennessee Medicaid contact: 
James Gillcrist, Dental Director  
James.A.Gillcrist@tn.gov 
615-507-6494 

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH   
Medicaid Dental Director  
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 
919-855-4280 

REGION V Illinois Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Gina Swehla, Acting Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Professional and Ancillary Services 
Gina.swehla@illinois.gov  
217-524-7112 

Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194  

REGION V Indiana Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Natalie Angel, Director of Policy & Innovation 
Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning 
Natalie.angel@fssa.in.gov 
317-234-5547 

Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 
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REGION V Michigan Medicaid and CHIP contact: 

Nancy Gurzick  
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 
Loni Hackney, Federal Liaison 
HackneyL@michigan.gov 
517.335.5303 

 
Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 
 

REGION V Minnesota Medicaid/CHIP contact: 
Ann Berg, State Medicaid Director  
Minnesota Dept. of Human Services 
ann.berg@state.mn.us 
651-431-2193 

Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 

REGION V Ohio Medicaid and CHIP contacts: 
Don Sabol, Medicaid Health System Adm. 
Don.Sabol@mediciad.ohio.gov 
614-752-4589 
Victoria Sowards 
Victoria.Sowards@medicaid.ohio.gov  
(614) 752-3583 

Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 
 

REGION V Wisconsin Medicaid/CHIP contact: 
Renee Walk, MPH 
renee.walk@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 

Nancy Gurzick, MA 
Dental Policy Analyst 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
gurzickn@michigan.gov 
517-373-3194 

REGION VI Arkansas Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Chawnte Booker, Program Manager 
chawnte.booker@arkansas.gov 
501-320-6230 
 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592 
 
 

REGION VI Louisiana Medicaid and CHIP contact: David 
David McKeon, DDS 
Medicaid Dental Director  
Dmcke1@lsuhsc.edu 
504-941-8206 
 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592 
 
 

REGION VI New Mexico Medicaid/CHIP contact: 
Devi Gajapathi 
Devi.gajapathi@state.nm.us 
505-827-6227 
 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592  
 

REGION VI Oklahoma Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592 
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REGION VI Texas Medicaid and CHIP contact: 

 
vacancy 

Leon D. Bragg, DDS, M.Ed.  
Chief Dental Officer  
Leon.bragg@okhca.org 
405-522-7592 

 
 

REGION VII Iowa Medicaid contact: 
Sabrina Johnson, Policy Specialist 
Iowa Medicaid Enterprise 
Phone (515)256-4650 
 
Iowa CHIP contact: 
Anna Ruggle, CHIP Policy Specialist 
aruggle@dhs.state.ia.us 
515-974-3286 

Sharon Johnson 
Management Systems Analyst 
SJohnson@kdheks.gov 
785.291.3657 
 
 

REGION VII Kansas Medicaid and CHIP contact:  
Sharon Johnson 
Management Systems Analyst  
Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment 
Division of Health Care Finance 
785.21-3657 
SJohnson@kdheks.gov 

Sharon Johnson 
Management Systems Analyst 
SJohnson@kdheks.gov 
785.291.3657 
 
 

REGION VII Missouri Medicaid and CHIP contacts: 
 
vacancy 
 

Sharon Johnson 
Management Systems Analyst 
SJohnson@kdheks.gov 
785.291.3657 

REGION VII Nebraska Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Vicki S. Mossman, BS, MHP, MA, PBT(ASCP)  
Program Specialist 
Vicki.Mossman@nebraska.gov 
 402.471.9342 

Sharon Johnson 
Management Systems Analyst 
SJohnson@kdheks.gov 
785.291.3657 
 
 

REGION VIII Colorado Medicaid contact: 
Dawn McGlasson 
dawn.mcglasson@state.co.us 
 
Colorado CHIP contact: 
Bill Heller 
CHIP+  Director 
William.heller@state.co.us 
303-866-3227 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 
 

REGION VIII Montana CHIP contact:  
Barbara Arnold, Dental Program Officer 
Barnold2@mt.gov 
406-444-7046 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 
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Montana Medicaid contact: 
Jan Paulsen, Dental Program Officer 
jpaulsen@mt.gov 
406-444-3182 

REGION VIII North Dakota Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 

REGION VIII South Dakota Medicaid/CHIP contact 
Ann Schwartz, Deputy Director 
Ann.Schwartz@state.sd.us 
Phone: 605-773-3495 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 

REGION VIII Utah Medicaid contact: 
Shawna West 
Health Program manager  
shawnawest@utah.gov 
801-538-6831 
 
Utah CHIP contact: 
Leigha Rodak 
Health Program Manager  
lrodak@utah.gov 
801  538-6806 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 

REGION VIII Wyoming Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
April Burton  
Dental Provider Services Manager  
April.burton@wyo.gov 
307-777-8088 

Jodi Hulm  
Health Tracks Administrator 
Jmhulm@nd.gov 
701-328-2323 

REGION IX Arizona Medicaid and CHIP contact: 
Kim Elliott, Ph.D., C.P.H.Q. 
Administrator, Clinical Quality Management 
Kim.elliott@azahcccs.gov 
602-417-4782 
 
Dr. Sara Salek 
sara.salek@azahcccs.gov 
602-417-4466 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 

REGION IX California CHIP contact: 
Ellen Badley, Deputy Director, Benefits & Qual  
EBadley@mrmib.ca.gov 
(916) 323-4130 
 
California Medicaid contact: 
Jon Chin, Acting Chief 
Medi-Cal Dental Services 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 
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jon.chin@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-0209  

REGION IX Nevada Medicaid contact: 
John Whaley, Chief  
Medicaid Managed Care 
jwhaley@dhcfp.nv.gov 
775-684-3691 
 
Nevada CHIP contact: 
Joshua Etchegoyhen 
Division of Health Care Financing and Policy 
joshua.etchegoyhen@dhcfp.nv.gov 
775-684-3769 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 

REGION IX Northern Mariana Islands – vacant 
 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 

REGION IX American Samoa Medicaid/CHIP  contact 
Aneterea (Andy) Puletasi 
Director, Medicaid Program  
011 (684) 633-4590 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 

REGION IX Guam CHIP contact: 
John Castro, Management Analyst 
671-735-7282 
Guam Medicaid contact: 
Tess Arcangel  
Administrator, BHCF 
theresa.arcangel@dphss.guam.gov 
671-735-7264 

Bob Isman, DDS  
Dental Program Consultant 
Robert.isman@dhcs.ca.gov 
916-464-3794 

REGION X Alaska CHIP contact: 
Barbara Hale, CHIP Administrator 
Barbara.hale@alaska.gov 
907-465-5833 
 
Alaska Medicaid contact: 
Brad Whistler, DMD, Dental Officer 
Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 
907-465-8628 

Brad Whistler, DMD 
Dental Officer 
Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 
907-465-8628 

REGION X Idaho Medicaid and CHIP contacts: 
Matt Wimmer 
wimmerm@dhw.idaho.gov  
208.364.1939 
 
Arlee Coppinger 
Medicaid Alternative Care Coordinator 
Idaho Dept. of Health and Welfare 

Brad Whistler, DMD, Dental Officer 
Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 
907-465-8628 
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Ph.: 208-364-1958, Fax: 208-364-
1981coppinga@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
Sara Stith, Medical Program Specialist  
Idaho Medicaid  
Ph.: 208-287-1173, Fax: 208-332-7280 
stiths@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

REGION X Oregon Medicaid and CHIP contacts: 
Deborah ("Dee") Weston, Policy Analyst  
deborah.g.weston@state.or.us 
503-945-5796  
 
David  Fischer, Oregon Medicaid Policy 
david.h.fischer@state.or.us 
503-947-5522 

Brad Whistler, DMD 
Dental Officer 
Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 
907-465-8628 

REGION X Washington CHIP contact: 
Kevin Cornell 
Kevin.cornell@hca.wa.gov 
360-725-1423 
 
Washington Medicaid contacts: 
Gail Kreiger, BSN 
Chief, Ofc  Medical Benefits/Clinical Review 
Gail.kreiger@hca.wa.gov 
360-725-1681 
 
Dianne Baum 
Dental Program Administrator 
Dianne.baum@hca.wa.gov 

Brad Whistler, DMD 
Dental Officer 
Bradley.whistler@alaska.gov 
907-465-8628 

OTAG Chair Marty Dellapenna, RDH, MEd 
Medicaid-CHIP State Dental Association 
Director, Center for Medicaid-CHIP Oral Health 
Program Quality, Policy and Financing 
mdellapenna@medicaiddental.org 
202-609-7758 

 

CMS OTAG 
Member 

Marsha Lillie-Blanton, PhD 
Director, Division of Quality, Evaluation and 
Health Outcomes 
CMS/CMCS/CAHPG 
Marsha.Lillie-Blanton@cms.hhs.gov 

 

CMS OTAG 
Member 

Lynn Douglas Mouden, DDS, MPH 
Chief Dental Officer 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
410-786-4126 
lynn.mouden@cms.hhs.gov 
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CMS OTAG 
Member 

Laurie Norris, JD 
Senior Policy Advisor & Coordinator, CMS Oral 
Health Initiative, DQEHO  
410-786-6543 
laurie.norris@cms.hhs.gov  

 

CMS OTAG 
Member 

Megan Thomas, MPP, Technical Director 
Division of Quality, Evaluation & Health 
Outcomes 
Phone (Tues-Thurs): (410) 786-4626 
ADS Phone (Mon and Fri): (650) 935-5237 
megan.thomas@cms.hhs.gov    

 

CMS OTAG 
Member 

Susan Ruiz 
CMS San Francisco Regional Office 
Division of Medicaid & Children's Health 
Operations 
(415) 744-3567 
Susan.ruiz@cms.hhs.gov  

 

CMS OTAG 
Member 

Elizabeth Hill, MHS 
Division of Quality, Evaluation & Health 
Outcomes 
Elizabeth.Hill@cms.hhs.gov  
410-786-9064 

 

OTAG  
Ad Hoc Member 

Donna Balaski, DMD  
Connecticut Dental Health Partnership 
Donna.balaski@ct.gov 
860-424-5342 

 

OTAG  
Ad Hoc Member 

Ken Rich, DMD 
Dental Quality Alliance and 
Kentucky Medicaid Dental Director  
William.rich@ky.gov or wkrich@aol.com 
502-564-4321 
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CHIP Member 

Cathy Caldwell 
Dir, Bureau of Children’s Health Insurance 
cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us 
334-206-5568 
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CHIP Member 

Anna Ruggle 
Iowa CHIP Policy Specialist 
aruggle@dhs.state.ia.us 
515-974-3286 
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Colleen Sonosky, JD 
Associate Director 
Division of Children’s Health Services - DC 
colleen.sonosky@dc.gov 
202-442-5913 
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